
TRV0NG DAI HOC CAN THO CONG HOA xA HOI CHiJ NGHiA VI.eT NAM
PHONG CONG TAc SINH VrEN DQcl~p - Tl}'do - H~nh phuc

S6:A0) ~CTSV ? Cdn tn« ngay)O thang!! ndm 2020
VIv du tuyen chuang trinh trao doi sinh vien
Kagoshima University - Nhat Ban

Kinh giri: Thu tnrong cac don vi trong Truong

Theo Thong tin v~ chuang trinh trao d6i sinh vien quoc t~ (1 hoac 2 hoc ky) cua
Truong Dai hoc Kagoshima - Nhat Ban; Phong Cong tac Sinh vien xin thong tin d~n
Quy Thu tnrong cac dan vi trong Truong nhu sau:

1.DAinrong dl}'tuyen:
Sinh vien dai hoc h~ chinh quy c6 nguyen vong tham du chuang trinh trao d6i

sinh vien quoc t~ (1 hoac 2 hoc ky) cua Truong Dai hoc Kagoshima - Nhat Ban d~u c6
th~ duoc dir tuyen.

2. Thong tin chuang trinh hoc t~p:
Sinh vien tham khao cac thong tin chi ti~t duoc dinh kern thea thong bao nay,

3. ThOi gian va dja di~m nQphB So':

Sinh vien nghien ciru chi ti~t cu th~ cac thong tin cua chuang trinh v~ thai gian
va dia diem dang ky du tuyen thea huang dftn trmrc ngay 02/10/2020.

D~nghi Quy Thu truang cac dan vi trong TruOng quan Him tri~n khai cho sinh
vien duQ'cbi~t va thlJChi~n thea tinh thfrn cong van nay.

Tnln trQng kinh chao.!.

Noi nh~n:
- Nhu tren;
-P.HTQT;
- TTTV ,HT&KNSV;
- LUll: CTSV. ~

Nguy~n Thanh TUOng



9/9/2020 ThU'Dai hoc Can ThO'- Fwd: Kagoshima University 2021 Spring Semester Exchange ProgramApplication

Phan Quang Vinh 001311 <pqvinh@ctu.edu.vn>

Fwd: Kagoshima University 2021Spring Semester Exchange Program
Application
1 thir

NGUYEN HOANG PHUNG <nhphung@ctu.edu.vn> 14:338 thanq 9, 2020
Toi: Sui Nha Quyen 001732 <bnquyen@ctu.edu.vn>, CMu Phuonq Uyen <cpuyen@ctu.edu.vn>, Dang Huynh Giao
001807 <dhgiao@ctu.edu.vn>, Dang Vu Kim Chi 002142 <dvkchi@ctu.edu.vn>, Dinh Diep Anh Tuan 002581
<ddatuan@ctu.edu.vn>, Duong Doan Trang 001665 <ddtrang@ctu.edu.vn>, Huynh Thi Minh Loan 001731
<htmloan@ctu.edu.vn>, Khong Tien Dung 002174 <ktdung@ctu.edu.vn>, Le Minh Phuong 002035
<Imphuong@ctu.edu.vn>, Le Van Thuy Tien 008406 <Ivttien@ctu.edu.vn>, "Luu Thai Danh (CTU)" <Itdanh@ctu.edu.vn>,
La Nqoc Lan <ngocian@ctu.edu.vn>, Nguyen Thi Sich Nhi 002193 <ntbnhi@ctu.edu.vn>, Nguyen Thi Thuy Chung
<nttchung@cit.ctu.edu.vn>, Ngo Th] Phuonq Dung <ntpdung@ctu.edu.vn>, Tang Thi Le Huyen 002140
<ttlhuyen@ctu.edu.vn>, Tran Ngoc Cam 008962 <tncam@ctu.edu.vn>, Tran Thi Mung 001503 <ttmung@ctu.edu.vn>,
Tr~n Quang £)~ <tqde@ctu.edu.vn>, Thach Chanh Da 002141 <tcda@ctu.edu.vn>
Cc: Pham Minh Duc 001800 <pmduc@ctu.edu.vn>, Son Chanh Da 002247 <scda@ctu.edu.vn>, Vu Anh Phap 002202
<vaphap@ctu.edu.vn>, Thu Vo <vptthu@ctu.edu.vn>, Bui Thi Buu Hue 000019 <btbhue@ctu.edu.vn>, Chon
<nmchon@ctu.edu.vn>, CN NCNgon <ncngon@ctu.edu.vn>, CNTT HCPuHoa 001048 <nhhoa@ctu.edu.vn>, "KTS - T N.
Hai'' <tnhai@ctu.edu.vn>, Le Khuong Ninh 000543 <Ikninh@ctu.edu.vn>, Ly Nguyen Sinh <Inbinh@ctu.edu.vn>, Nguyen
Duy Can 000772 <ndcan@ctu.edu.vn>, Nguyen Hieu Trung <nhtrung@ctu.edu.vn>, Nguyen Hoang Vinh Vuong 001507
<nhvvuong@ctu.edu.vn>, Nguyen Van Cong 000407 <nvcong@ctu.edu.vn>, "Nquyet Chau (Luat)"
<nguyetchau@ctu.edu.vn>, "NH. Viet TT CNPM" <nhviet@ctu.edu.vn>, Qu6c Anh <quocanh@ctu.edu.vn>, Thai Cong
Dan 000179 <tcdan@ctu.edu.vn>, Tran Van Hieu 000707 <tvhieu@ctu.edu.vn>, Trinh Quoc Lap 000199
<tqlap@ctu.edu.vn>, Phan Quang Vinh 001311 <pqvinh@ctu.edu.vn>, "HTQT LV. Lam" <Ivlam@ctu.edu.vn>

Kinh giii Quy Th~y Co,

Dfnh kern la thong tin ve cac chuonq trinh trao dOi sinh vien quae te (1 hoac 2 hoc ky) cua Truong Dai
hoc Kagoshima - Nh~t ban. Han n9P he so du' tuyen la 02/10/2020.

Kfnh de nqh] Quy thay co qiup chuven thong tin nay den tat ca sinh vien cua den vi co quan tam de
biet va n9P he so,

Vai mong 71JU6ntruyJn tai thOngtin ildn tiit ai can b9 co tbi q.uan tam, Phong HifP lac quae t; cbdn tbdnb xin IJi IIi i/a lam phi~n Quj Thay CO
khong quan tam!

Xin chan thanh cam on Quy thay co.
Tran tronq.

NGUYEN HOANG PHUNG (Mr)
Int. Relations Dept. - Can Tho University
Campus II, 3/2 Street, Ninh Kieu District,
Can Tho City, VIET NAM
Mobile: +84 949 010175
Phone: +84 2923838262 - Fax: +84 2923838474

---------- Forwarded message --------­
TLP:Le Van Lam <Ivlam@ctu.edu.vn>
Date: Th 3, 8 thg 9, 2020 vao luc 08:14
Subject: Fwd: Kagoshima University 2021 Spring Semester Exchange Program Application
To: NGUYEN HOANG PHUNG <nhphung@ctu.edu.vn>
Cc: Hua Thai Nhan 002753 <htnhan@ctu.edu.vn>

Bac Phunq xem qua va thong bao cho sinh vien qiup
Cam on bac,
U~m.
********
Le Van Lam, Ph.D (Senior Lecturer in Computer Science)
Director

https:llmail.google.com/mail/u/0?ik=67b20ebeOO&view=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-f%3A1677250229381133167&simpl=msg-f%3A1677250... 1/5



9/9/2020 ThU' Dai h9C Can ThO' - Fwd: Kagoshima University 2021 Spring Semester Exchange Program Application

Department of International Relations
Can Tho University, Campus II
3/2 Street, Ninh Kieu Dist, Can Tho City
VIETNAM.
Email: Ivlam@ctu.edu.vn
Landline: +842923872 160
Mobile: +84 9 3536 6363

---------- Forwarded message ---------
From: 1I~~~*~m~~~Kagoshima U ISO <ryugaku@kuas.kagoshima-u.ac.jp>
Date: Tue, Sep 8, 2020 at 7:56 AM
Subject: Kagoshima University 2021 Spring Semester Exchange Program Application
To:
Cc: Jmjl[.~::k#W#~1¥ <ryugaku@kuas.kagoshima-u.ac.jp>

Dear Exchange Partners,

Greetings from Kagoshima University!
We would like to inform you about the nomination and application process for
our exchange program commencing in Spring 2021 (April).

*Exchange Program Information Sheet:
(English
version) https:/ Iwww.kagoshima-u.ac.jp/kokusai/kuepgaiyoinfosheeteng. pdf
(Japanese version)
https:llwww.kagoshima-u.ac.jp/kokusai/kuepgaiyoinfosheetjp.pdf

*Exchange Duration:
One semester (2021 Spring Semester: ApriI2021-September2021)
or
One year (2021 Spring and 2021 Fall Semester: ApriI2021-March2022)

*Deadlines for 2021 Spring Semester Exchange Program:
Nominations: 2020/0ctober/2 by 5:00 PM (Japan Standard Time (JST))
Applications: 2020/0ctober/9 by 5:00 PM (JST)

*Nomination Process:
Before nomination, please make sure the nominations are within the
agreed number as written on our academic agreement.

Please submit your nominations using the nomination form (attached excel
file) to the following email address:ryugaku@kuas.kagoshima-u.ac.jp

You will need to fill in the following details for each student:
First name; Last name;Date of Birth; Exchange Duration; Email; Gender;
Degree; Major.

*Application Process:
Once nominations are approved, we will contact the nominated students
(and cc you in)regarding the online application process.

The students will complete the application form and upload all required
documents online by 2020/0ctober/9 5:00PM (JST).

*Required application documents:
Application Form *Completed online and PDF copy will be provided
Reference Letter*Form can be downloaded online

https:llwww.kagoshima-u.ac.jp/kokusai/kusuisenshoreferenceform.doc
Official Academic Transcript
Certificate of Student Registration/Enroliment
Certificate of Language Proficiency (Japanese or English)
Passport copy
10 Photo

*For the postponed 2020 Fall Semester Exchange Students due to the
current situation regarding the outbreak of COVID-19, they can join
the 2021 Spring Semester Exchange Program. Their nominations and
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